	FORW PTO 1995 C 06 -	28-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	ך
	6.1.00		Patent and Tradamark Office	
	Tub conings to to the first that the		<u> </u>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1391232	al documents or copy thereof.]
	Name of conveying party(ies):	1 3	airving party(ies):	
	Jerry E. O'Quinn Richard G. Webster	NameHi-Shear Corpora Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Aho	1-1-1-		
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:2422	5 Garnier Street	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Other	Cmy:Torrance	sialGa.zin90505	
	Execution Date: May 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🖸 Yes - 🐰 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)		
	09/495,629		•	
. •	Additional numbers sitached? ☐ Yee ^X ☐ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concurring document should be mailed: Name: Donald D. Mon	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
			-40 00	1
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 20.00	7
		XX Enclosed		5
		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	7. E. C. L.
	Street Address: 750 E. Green St. Suite 303	8. Deposit account number	r:	7.5
				2 1
06/27/2000 BCOATES	Pasadena State: Ca. 21P:91101		nis page if paying by deposit account)	200
01 FC:581	40.00 BP		2	
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			اد
	Donald D. Mon	adom	05/31/00	and the second s
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages	Date comprising cover sheet:	Office to Office to asted above rademarks
				g dep Pros indio and
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (#zp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion			ls being ass Mail the date Patents a
	·			tee is control of Pat
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			F EXP
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		his paner or the paner or the paner or to the paner or to the paner or to the paner or to the paner or the pa	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			
	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,			\$ 50 E
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		of Deposit of Deposit orecy certify introd States esses service is addressed to tington, DC. 2	

PATENT REEL: 010874 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jerry E. O'Quinn and Richard G. Webster, residing at 1525 North Concord Avenue, Fullerton, California 92831 and 5722 Oxholm Street, Long Beach, California 90808, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in REDUCED SHOCK SEPARATION FASTENER for which we have executed an application for letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/495,629, filed February 1, 2000.

and

WHEREAS, HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION having its principal offices at 24225 Garnier Street, Torrance, California 90505, is desirous of obtaining all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Jerry E. O'Quinn and Richard G. Webster, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all inventors certificates and certificates of re- examination; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

"Express Mail" malling laber number.

Data of Deposit.

I heroby certify that this pader or lee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Meil Post Office to Addressed" service under 57 OFR 1.10 on the date indicated abdive and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20251.

DONALD D. MON

Reg. No. 18,266

PATENT

REEL: 010874 FRAME: 0617

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to US respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and applications for certificate of re-examination, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and its successors legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

8th day of May	_, 2000.
	Jerry E. O'Quinn
Margy Statement	Jerry E. O Quinn
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of	, 2000.
	Richard G. Webster

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jerry E. O'Quinn and Richard G. Webster, residing at 1525 North Concord Avenue, Fullerton, California 92831 and 5722 Oxholm Street, Long Beach, California 90808, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in REDUCED SHOCK SEPARATION FASTENER for which we have executed an application for letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/495,629, filed February 1, 2000.

and

WHEREAS, HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION having its principal offices at 24225 Garnier Street, Torrance, California 90505, is desirous of obtaining all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Jerry E. O'Quinn and Richard G. Webster, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby roll, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the P: to lion of Industrial Property, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letter latent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all issues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters . tent which may hereafter be filed for said improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letter: Prient which may be granted for said improvements in any country c. countries foreign to the United States and all extender, renewals and reissues thereof and all inventors certi..c and certificates of re- examination; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United Stat. a. ary Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and its succes or , legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with f 'his instrument.

"Express Mail" mailing label number.

1 Date of Decosit.

1 hereby certify that this pacer or se is being deposited with the birted States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to the birted States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to the birted States Postal Service Texpress Mail Post Office to the birted Service under 37 OFR 1.10 ca the date indicated above and in autopased to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington S.C. 20251.

DONALD D. MON

Reg. No. 18,265

PATENT

REEL: 010874 FRAME: 0619

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said HI-SHEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to US respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contining and reissue applications, and applications for certificate of re-examination, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said HI-SHEAR TECHNINGS CORPORATION, and its successors legal representatives and signs, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said provements in all countries.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

ay of	, 2000.
	Jerry E. O'Quinn
Witch	
LSTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this
28th ay of May	
Mind a a webster.	Richard G. Webster

2

RECORDED: 06/01/2000